



Ref. No. UGC/ICC/5.26/FUHE/14/2014. 2142

Date: 01.09.2024

Subject: Announcement for the Hong Kong PhD Fellowship Scheme 2025/26.

Dear Sir;

Greetings from the University Grants Commission (UGC) of Bangladesh!

The undersigned is pleased to inform that the University Grants Council of Hong Kong is going to launch the sixteen round of the Hong Kong PhD Fellowship Scheme for 2025/26 academic year. Initial application submission date is 1st September 2024 to 1st December 2024 (12:00 noon Hong Kong Time).

02. For more information and application details, the interested candidates are requested to visit the scheme's website at www.rgc.edu.hk/hkphd or contact with the University Grants Committee Secretariat through this email: HKPF@ugc.edu.hk . Besides, Fellowship Leaflet is available on this link: http://cergl.ugc.edu.hk.hkpfs/Leaflet_HKPFS.pdf.

03. Hence, you are kindly requested to take a proper arrangement for a massive circulation of this announcement at the central, institutional and departmental notice boards of your university and also to upload at the central website of the respective university.

Distribution:

(1) Registrar/s (All Public Universities);

(2) Registrar/s (All Private Universities).

With the approval of the competent authority,

Md. Mamun Senior Assistant Secretary ICC, UGC

Ref. No. UGC/ICC/5.26/FUHE/14/2014. 2142

Date: 01.09.2024

Copy for kind information & necessary action (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Additional Director, IMCT Division, UGC, Dhaka (With the request to upload at UGC website);
- 2. Personal Secretary (Deputy Secretary), Office of the Chairman, UGC, Dhaka;
- 3. Md Kamrul Hasan, Consul, Bangladesh Consulate General, Hong Kong;
- 4. Personal Officer, Office of the Secretary, UGC, Dhaka;
- 5. Office Copy- Master Copy.

Md. Mamun Senior Assistant Secretary ICC, UGC